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Rank Name Nation Total Year of Birth

1. DELLMANN Annika GER 6.199 1995

2. BENN Katharina GER 5.289 1994

3. PEUKER Vanessa GER 4.918 1994

4. JANDOVA Karolina CZE 4.652 1994

JEHLE Lara AUT 4.652 1995

6. DANNER Martina AUT 4.646 1996

7. SVENSSON Marielle SWE 3.549 1995

8. HELM Jennifer AUT 2.969 1994

9. LILJEGREN Lina SWE 2.747 1994

10. MOGILEVSKAYA Polina RUS 2.527 1997

11. BRANDT Elisabeth SWE 2.329 1996

12. RÜMMELIN Anna GER 1.959 1994

13. HAUPT Maike GER 1.730 1998

14. KORYTINA Yulia RUS 1.694 1999

15. FOGH-HENRIKSEN Laura DEN 1.622 1996

16. HANSSON Jasmin SWE 1.126 1998

17. DOLEZELOVA Alena CZE 1.110 1999

18. BLAZKOVA Ema CZE 1.035 1995

19. LARSSON Carolina SWE 949 1997

20. ZHIDKOVA Maria RUS 855 1997

21. JÜRGENS Nadine SUI 595 1999

22. NEWLAND Sabrina AUT 456 1997

23. VIERLINGER Vanessa AUT 432 1996

24. SUTTER Jasmin SUI 408 1995

25. MAGNUSSEN Emilie NOR 374 1995

26. MOSCHEN Katharina AUT 334 1997

27. FISCHBECK Patricia GER 333 1998

28. HSIAO Wen-Chun TWN 307 1994

29. HOCH Rebecca GER 303 1998

30. BRIKMANE Evelina LAT 288 1994

World-Ranking-List for Junior-Girls
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Rank Name Nation Total Year of Birth

31. HUBER Natascha SUI 259 1999

32. HONG Yu-Mei TWN 256 1996

33. KRINNINGER Anna-Maria AUT 233 1999

34. STOIBER Lisa AUT 225 1999

35. MAZKOVA Ema CZE 192 1995

36. HENGSTLER Lena GER 175 1997

37. HECKEL Laura GER 172 1997

38. ROSSPEINTNER Sina AUT 147 1999

WILDBERGER Melanie AUT 147 1998

40. SÄCKL Nathalie-Inez GER 120 1994

41. NYDEGGER Tamara SUI 103 1994

42. ROHREGGER Roberta AUT 96 1995

43. SCHUMACHER Sarah GER 93 1999

44. OLIVEIRA Silvia POR 81 1996

45. ZWIRLEIN Michaela GER 80 1999

46. WERNER Simone GER 65 1996

47. YALCINTAS Tulay TUR 50 1994

48. YESILYAPRAK Pinar TUR 30 1996

49. LOBAO Luisa POR 4 1995

50. LOPES Ana POR 3 1995

MONTEIRO Tänia POR 3 1995

SILVA Amara POR 3 1994

53. AMARA Micaela POR 2 1994

NEUMAIR Nadia ITA 2 1996

55. PUHSOMBATSAK Phuthita THA 1 1995

SRITOON Uthumporn THA 1 2001

SZEKRETAR Kinga HUN 1 1994

TARIYO Shongporn THA 1 2000

World-Ranking-List for Junior-Girls
31st December 2013
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Rank Name Nation Total Year of Birth

1. LAU Philip GER 6.682 1994

2. WALESKA Marcel GER 6.352 1996

3. SHUMILOV SUSOHO Derice SWE 6.321 1995

4. ANDEREGG Jan SUI 5.989 1996

5. EKÄNGEN Sebastian SWE 5.666 1994

6. LÖDDING Kai SUI 5.530 1994

7. TASKU Juuso FIN 4.938 1995

8. WARTENWEILER Beat SUI 4.723 1995

9. ANDEREGG Lars SUI 4.590 1995

10. IKOLA Eetu FIN 4.557 1996

11. PIEKORZ Sebastian GER 4.420 1995

12. CIBIK Miroslav SVK 4.240 1994

13. SPIES Fabian AUT 4.125 1997

14. NILSSON Markus SWE 4.099 1995

15. HEIDENGÅRD Robin SWE 4.090 1996

16. ZELLER Pascal GER 3.947 1994

17. SIEBER Thomas GER 3.910 1996

18. DANNER Markus AUT 3.885 1994

19. STANEK Jiri CZE 3.866 1994

20. GERZA Pavel CZE 3.823 1994

21. STRUHAR Radovan SVK 3.720 1995

22. PANTELIMONOV Igor RUS 3.677 1996

23. FRECH Maximilian GER 3.628 1995

24. DAHLSTEDT Alexander SWE 3.551 1995

25. SZABLIKOWSKI Manuel GER 3.111 1997

26. PESSI Aapo FIN 3.098 1994

27. LEICHTFRIED Philip AUT 2.896 1994

28. FJORDVANG Torben DEN 2.685 1994

29. SILVA Luis jun. POR 2.655 1994

30. BASTOS Tiago POR 2.553 1998

World-Ranking-List for Junior-Boys
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Rank Name Nation Total Year of Birth

31. SKALOUD Ondrej CZE 2.491 1998

32. ALEXEENKO Sergey RUS 2.424 1995

33. WEIBOLD Julian AUT 2.384 1996

34. PRESTINARI Emanuele ITA 2.303 1995

35. FORSBERG Tom Karlsson SWE 2.193 1995

36. SLIVKO Evgeny RUS 1.986 1997

37. WEHINGER Georg AUT 1.921 1995

38. LA ROCCA Daniele ITA 1.805 1995

39. NOVAK Matej CZE 1.803 1996

40. DOLEZALEK Adam CZE 1.740 1995

41. BRANDT Anders SWE 1.664 1996

42. BOGACHUK Dmitry RUS 1.416 1995

43. FRANSSON Peter SWE 1.353 1994

44. KELLY Adam GBR 1.348 1995

45. LICHTENBERG Jan Peter GER 1.325 1995

46. MACHATSCHEK Mathias AUT 1.311 1996

47. TARANENKO Kirill RUS 1.298 1998

48. LIMA Fabio POR 1.228 1998

49. PAPE Marc GER 1.220 1997

50. CARLSSON Marcus SWE 1.194 1995

51. MACHADO Andre POR 1.184 1996

52. HARMENING Mark GER 1.138 1994

53. FISCHBECK Pascal GER 1.129 1997

54. BECKER Florian GER 1.127 1994

55. PONTALLI Ella SUI 1.105 1997

56. BEDNAR Martin CZE 1.095 1994

57. BOTTENBERG Youri NED 1.070 1999

58. ANDERSEN Nickolaj DEN 1.027 1995

59. TOMAN Jiri CZE 1.011 1997

60. VIELHAUER Lars GER 948 1994

World-Ranking-List for Junior-Boys
31st December 2013
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Rank Name Nation Total Year of Birth

61. LOTTERMOSER Thomas AUT 930 1998

62. JÜRGENS Sven SUI 929 1996

63. LAZAREV Georgy RUS 867 1996

64. MILKOLOWSKI Maciek POL 830 1996

65. GYADUKIAN Yury RUS 821 1996

PUCHER Per AUT 821 2000

67. NASANOV Nikita RUS 818 1996

68. VLCEK Marek CZE 751 1994

69. HAJEK Dominik AUT 750 1996

70. KLIMEK Tomas CZE 743 1995

71. MILOCH Szymon POL 735 1995

72. KRAVIANSKY Daniel SVK 721 1994

73. NGUYEN Lionel SWE 719 1994

74. FRIEDLI Angelo SUI 716 1996

75. GROF Marco SVK 644 1995

76. BRÜCK Fabio GER 613 1995

77. NEUMANN Lukas GER 600 1995

78. CARLSSON Andreas SWE 589 1995

79. OLIVEIRA Joao POR 583 1994

80. KREUTTNER Benjamin AUT 571 1996

81. DOLEZEL Radek jun. CZE 555 1995

82. ZIELAFF Christian GER 547 1996

83. LOCHMAHR Stefan AUT 503 1996

84. BRÄNDLI Lauro SUI 491 1997

85. KORYTIN Igor RUS 483 1995

86. NUSAI Monkon THA 480 1994

87. VILLANSEN Rasmus DEN 474 2000

88. ANGYAL Roland HUN 465 1996

89. FERREIRA Andre POR 462 1996

90. NEUMANN Kevin GER 459 1996

World-Ranking-List for Junior-Boys
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Rank Name Nation Total Year of Birth

91. BOTTENBERG Yarno NED 458 2001

92. FRÖJD Tommy SWE 448 1997

WEBER Micha SUI 448 1996

94. KLEMM Marc-Dominik GER 443 1995

95. BRANDSTEDT Fabian SWE 426 1997

96. EXNER Zbynek CZE 379 1996

HANSSON Jonas SWE 379 1996

98. MYSAK Ondrej CZE 376 1995

99. SOMOGYI Kristof HUN 353 2000

100. HEIPEL Ingmar GER 350 1997

KEHR Marcel GER 350 1995

102. LEVANDER Simon SWE 328 1994

103. LJUNGBLAD Markus SWE 321 1996

104. FAUSE HORVIND Erik NOR 320 2001

105. FISCHER Christoph GER 315 1996

HORST Valentin GER 315 1995

107. HORN Kilian GER 307 1998

108. KRAL Roman CZE 292 1994

109. ULRICH Dominik GER 290 1996

110. TUOMINEN Miklas FIN 286 1996

111. GAISBACHER Christian AUT 285 1994

112. DILLINGER Anton GER 283 1995

113. OLIVEIRA Rui POR 275 1994

114. WOLPER Maximilian GER 267 1994

115. HABERL Florian AUT 262 2002

116. CHELI Duccio ITA 260 1998

117. MÜLLER Paul AUT 258 1996

118. ROUS Adam CZE 242 1997

119. KNÄULEIN Nico GER 240 1996

SCHWICKERT Benedikt GER 240 1998

World-Ranking-List for Junior-Boys
31st December 2013



WMF is a

member of:

Rank Name Nation Total Year of Birth

121. FERREIRA Jose POR 238 1994

122. GOUTORBE Marvin FRA 229 2000

123. STELMASHONOK Evgeny RUS 223 1994

124. VELATI Riccardo ITA 220 1998

125. SVOBODA Boris CZE 219 1998

126. LEICHTFRIED Daniel AUT 215 1996

127. FALKNER Fabian AUT 211 1996

128. BEZZOLA Marvin SUI 206 1997

129. MALARIK Michal CZE 195 1995

130. BRICKA Romain FRA 192 1999

PAZDERKA Michal CZE 192 1996

132. PAVSIC Darjan SLO 190 1997

133. EKÄNGEN Andreas SWE 186 1997

134. SILVA Bernardo POR 184 1997

135. GOHR Elia GER 180 1996

136. MAGALHAES Carlos POR 170 1999

137. LEHNER Daniel AUT 160 1995

138. BRÄNDLI Gino SUI 154 2002

139. GROSSMANN Matthias AUT 150 1994

140. MEHRING Jan POL 142 1994

141. JUROSZEK Jan CZE 137 1997

142. FREYTHALER Lukas AUT 131 1996

143. DONNELLY Will GBR 130 1998

JOHANSSON Alex SWE 130 1995

PELZ Niklas GER 130 1997

146. FREITAS Ricardo POR 123 1995

147. MOLAEI KARANDAGH Taha IRI 121 1997

148. TEIXEIRA Sergio POR 116 1994

149. BAUER Maximilian AUT 110 1999

BERCHTEL Marco AUT 110 2000

31st December 2013
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149. KREUTTNER Marcel AUT 110 2000

PAJER Stefan AUT 110 2000

TAFERNER Andreas AUT 110 2000

154. MUSTAFA Vullnet KOS 101 1997

155. MAYRHUBER Oliver AUT 100 1995

156. BERGHUBER Stephan AUT 96 1994

157. MUMENTHALER Joel SUI 93 1995

158. KARAKOC Koray TUR 92 1994

159. AYDIN Mertcan TUR 90 1994

FERREIRAS Antonio Maria POR 90 2000

161. GAL Marcel AUT 80 1998

162. DELIPETAR Raphael AUT 74 1997

NETO Joao POR 74 1998

WEINKE Dominik AUT 74 1997

165. BENTO Bruno POR 73 1996

166. VITOR Fabio POR 51 1998

167. GUZELORDU Emre Doga TUR 35 2001

168. BLACKBURN-SHAW Freddie GBR 26 1995

169. CARAVANA Joao POR 3 1996

GOIS Patrick SUI 3 1998

171. HANSEN Niclas DEN 2 1997

ZUBERBÜHLER Fabian SUI 2 1996

173. CRUZ Paulo POR 1 1995

LOBAO Jose POR 1 2001

MAJCHER Dominik SVK 1 1995

MASARIK Jan SVK 1 ?

World-Ranking-List for Junior-Boys
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Nation
Maximum 

Points
Total

Points Players Points Players

1. (  1.) Germany GER 500 66.302 44.866 30 21.436 13

2. (  2.) Sweden SWE 480 44.357 33.657 18 10.700 5

3. (  3.) Austria AUT 460 37.080 22.743 29 14.337 11

4. (  5.) Czech Republic CZE 440 26.899 19.910 18 6.989 4

5. (  4.) Switzerland SUI 420 26.344 24.979 14 1.365 4

6. (  6.) Russia RUS 400 19.089 14.013 10 5.076 3

7. (  7.) Finland FIN 380 12.879 12.879 4

8. (11.) Portugal POR 360 10.160 10.064 19 96 6

9. (  9.) Slovakia SVK 340 9.327 9.327 6

10. (10.) Denmark DEN 320 5.810 4.188 4 1.622 1

11. (  8.) Italy ITA 300 4.590 4.588 4 2 1

12. (13.) Poland POL 280 1.707 1.707 3

13. (12.) Netherlands NED 260 1.528 1.528 2

14. (14.) Great Britain GBR 240 1.504 1.504 3

15. (15.) Hungary HUN 220 819 818 2 1 1

16. (16.) Norway NOR 200 694 320 1 374 1

17. (20.) R.O.C. (Taiwan) TWN 190 563 563 2

18. (17.) Thailand THA 180 483 480 1 3 3

19. (24.) France FRA 170 421 421 2

20. (21.) Turkey TUR 160 297 217 3 80 2

21. (18.) Latvia LAT 150 288 288 1

22. (22.) Slovenia SLO 140 190 190 1

23. (25.) Iran IRI 130 121 121 1

24. (26.) Kosovo KOS 120 101 101 1

The other WMF-nations get 100 maximum points for their national youth-championships.

Nations-Ranking for Maximum Points of the National Youth-Championships 2014

Rank               Boys               Girls
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2011
Youth European Championships - Naturns / Italy YEC

Youth-Nations-Cup - Naturns / Italy YNC

National Championships of 21 Nations National

World Championships - Stockholm / Sweden Comp.

European-Cup - Vergiate / Italy Comp.

U23-Team-Competition - Eskilstuna / Sweden Comp.

Friendly Youth Comp. SUI-GER - Mannheim / Germany Comp.

2012
Youth World Championships - Bad Münder / Germany YWC

Youth-Nations-Cup - Bad Münder / Germany YNC

National Championships of 21 Nations National

Asian Championships - Chiang Mai / Thailand AC

European Championships - Porto / Portugal Comp.

European-Cup - Vizela / Portugal Comp.

Nordic Championships - Liepaja / Latvia Comp.

U23-Team-Competition - Tampere / Finland Comp.

Friendly Youth Comp. SUI-GER - Langnau / Switzerland Comp.

2013
Youth European Championships - Portel / Portugal YEC

Youth-Nations-Cup - Portel / Portugal YNC

National Championships of 19 Nations National

World Championships - Bad Münder / Germany Comp.

European-Cup - Holesov / Czech Republic Comp.

World Adventure Golf Masters - Hastings / Great Britain Comp.

U23-Team-Competition - Mannheim / Germany Comp.

Included Competitions



         WMF is a

         member of:

2011 2012 2013

Australia AUS

Austria AUT X X X

Belgium BEL X X

Cyprus CYP

Czech Republic CZE X X X

Denmark DEN X X X

Estonia EST

Finland FIN X X X

France FRA X X X

Germany GER X X X

Great Britain GBR X X X

Hungary HUN X X X

Iran IRI X

Italy ITA X X X

Japan JAP

Kosovo KOS X

Latvia LAT X X

Liechtenstein LIE

Luxembourg LUX

Malta MAL

Moldova MOL

Netherlands NED X X X

Norway NOR X X X

Poland POL X X X

Portugal POR X X X

Romania ROM

Russia RUS X X X

Singapore SGP

Slovenia SLO X

Switzerland SUI X X X

Slovakia SVK X X X

Sweden SWE X X X

Thailand THA

Turkey TUR X

R.O.C. Taiwan TPE X X

Ukraine UKR

United States of America USA

Total: 21 21 19

National Youth-Championships



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Junior-Girls
31st December 2013

Rank Name Nation Total

YEC YNC National Comp. Total 2011 YWC / AC YNC National Comp. Total 2012 YEC YNC National Comp. Total 2013

1. DELLMANN Annika GER 6.199 1190 410 1600 1133 225 208 1879 842 333 225 300 2720

2. BENN Katharina GER 5.289 1360 500 250 2110 1058 275 283 1939 575 200 1240

3. PEUKER Vanessa GER 4.918 1275 300 1575 1175 242 358 2130 575 183 1213

4. JANDOVA Karolina CZE 4.652 750 237 987 708 237 58 1204 1208 187 143 2461

JEHLE Lara AUT 4.652 825 277 1102 1275 459 2081 633 285 1469

6. DANNER Martina AUT 4.646 780 325 224 1329 678 1 387 1279 750 256 130 138 2038

7. SVENSSON Marielle SWE 3.549 598 7 605 563 242 210 25 1248 675 155 230 1696

8. HELM Jennifer AUT 2.969 695 217 305 1217 0 750 345 1752

9. LILJEGREN Lina SWE 2.747 800 233 132 1165 833 185 300 1582 0

10. MOGILEVSKAYA Polina RUS 2.527 598 37 635 725 305 1236 410 656

11. BRANDT Elisabeth SWE 2.329 0 483 580 850 243 1749

12. RÜMMELIN Anna GER 1.959 200 200 192 150 410 650 1 192 1349

13. HAUPT Maike GER 1.730 200 200 850 425 1530 0

14. KORYTINA Yulia RUS 1.694 98 98 30 36 975 1560

15. FOGH-HENRIKSEN Laura DEN 1.622 135 135 543 103 0 775 125 320 712

16. HANSSON Jasmin SWE 1.126 0 0 410 1 293 1126

17. DOLEZELOVA Alena CZE 1.110 0 98 118 450 170 992

18. BLAZKOVA Ema CZE 1.035 610 610 158 20 214 115 17 211

19. LARSSON Carolina SWE 949 0 0 450 143 949

20. ZHIDKOVA Maria RUS 855 198 198 1 1 410 656

21. JÜRGENS Nadine SUI 595 0 118 98 259 125 1 84 336

22. NEWLAND Sabrina AUT 456 0 72 86 1 230 370

23. VIERLINGER Vanessa AUT 432 96 96 96 115 138 221

24. SUTTER Jasmin SUI 408 104 104 82 98 129 206

25. MAGNUSSEN Emilie NOR 374 170 170 170 204 0

26. MOSCHEN Katharina AUT 334 72 72 96 115 92 147

27. FISCHBECK Patricia GER 333 0 0 208 333

28. HSIAO Wen-Chun TWN 307 0 156 100 307 0

29. HOCH Rebecca GER 303 10 10 0 183 293

30. BRIKMANE Evelina LAT 288 0 0 180 0 288

31. HUBER Natascha SUI 259 0 0 162 259

32. HONG Yu-Mei TWN 256 0 0 160 256

33. KRINNINGER Anna-Maria AUT 233 0 72 86 92 147

34. STOIBER Lisa AUT 225 0 96 115 69 110

35. MAZKOVA Ema CZE 192 0 0 120 192

36. HENGSTLER Lena GER 175 110 110 54 65 0

37. HECKEL Laura GER 172 0 54 65 67 107

38. ROSSPEINTNER Sina AUT 147 0 0 92 147

WILDBERGER Melanie AUT 147 0 0 92 147

40. SÄCKL Nathalie-Inez GER 120 0 100 120 0

2011 2012 2013



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Junior-Girls
31st December 2013

Rank Name Nation Total

YEC YNC National Comp. Total 2011 YWC / AC YNC National Comp. Total 2012 YEC YNC National Comp. Total 2013

2011 2012 2013

41. NYDEGGER Tamara SUI 103 98 1 4 103 0 0

42. ROHREGGER Roberta AUT 96 96 96 0 0

43. SCHUMACHER Sarah GER 93 0 0 58 93

44. OLIVEIRA Silvia POR 81 0 1 1 50 80

45. ZWIRLEIN Michaela GER 80 0 67 80 0

46. WERNER Simone GER 65 0 54 65 0

47. YALCINTAS Tulay TUR 50 50 50 0 0

48. YESILYAPRAK Pinar TUR 30 30 30 0 0

49. LOBAO Luisa POR 4 0 1 1 1 1 3

50. LOPES Ana POR 3 0 0 1 1 3

MONTEIRO Tänia POR 3 0 0 1 1 3

SILVA Amara POR 3 0 0 1 1 3

53. AMARA Micaela POR 2 1 1 1 1 0

NEUMAIR Nadia ITA 2 1 1 2 0 0

55. PUHSOMBATSAK Phuthita THA 1 0 1 1 0

SRITOON Uthumporn THA 1 0 1 1 0

SZEKRETAR Kinga HUN 1 0 1 1 0

TARIYO Shongporn THA 1 0 1 1 0



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Junior-Boys
31st December 2013

Rank Name Nation Total

YEC YNC National Comp. Total 2011 YWC / AC YNC National Comp. Total 2012 YEC YNC National Comp. Total 2013

1. LAU Philip GER 6.682 1110 475 390 1975 1283 500 250 2440 917 500 2267

2. WALESKA Marcel GER 6.352 860 475 340 1675 875 483 375 2080 842 489 292 2597

3. SHUMILOV SUSOHO Derice SWE 6.321 825 392 365 300 1882 1142 310 167 1943 545 322 480 213 2496

4. ANDEREGG Jan SUI 5.989 875 333 416 300 1924 828 258 340 1711 875 296 300 2354

5. EKÄNGEN Sebastian SWE 5.666 800 342 373 1515 628 275 243 100 1495 842 500 318 2656

6. LÖDDING Kai SUI 5.530 1155 460 1615 813 440 1504 1100 407 2411

7. TASKU Juuso FIN 4.938 323 323 723 1 360 300 1661 908 378 380 180 2954

8. WARTENWEILER Beat SUI 4.723 723 238 961 792 390 1418 742 440 283 2344

9. ANDEREGG Lars SUI 4.590 785 333 271 125 1514 618 25 282 1110 767 289 173 1966

10. IKOLA Eetu FIN 4.557 798 360 1158 1308 133 185 275 2281 275 1 123 300 1118

11. PIEKORZ Sebastian GER 4.420 270 200 470 1025 333 1630 850 267 333 2320

12. CIBIK Miroslav SVK 4.240 723 340 113 1176 703 340 117 1392 575 340 130 1672

13. SPIES Fabian AUT 4.125 460 192 270 922 678 175 480 1600 655 133 214 1603

14. NILSSON Markus SWE 4.099 0 1242 258 452 2342 780 318 1757

15. HEIDENGÅRD Robin SWE 4.090 760 130 890 867 317 263 1736 610 305 1464

16. ZELLER Pascal GER 3.947 0 967 300 300 1880 1005 287 2067

17. SIEBER Thomas GER 3.910 383 180 563 842 392 1481 833 333 1866

18. DANNER Markus AUT 3.885 835 392 408 1635 738 267 355 1632 325 61 618

19. STANEK Jiri CZE 3.866 760 237 997 618 254 270 1370 600 337 1499

20. GERZA Pavel CZE 3.823 498 3 501 648 420 1282 855 420 2040

21. STRUHAR Radovan SVK 3.720 473 228 300 1001 368 340 247 1146 555 273 155 1573

22. PANTELIMONOV Igor RUS 3.677 510 280 790 868 380 1498 375 400 93 1389

23. FRECH Maximilian GER 3.628 0 258 125 460 1305 267 408 3168

24. DAHLSTEDT Alexander SWE 3.551 173 173 842 268 1332 900 151 228 2046

25. SZABLIKOWSKI Manuel GER 3.111 170 170 208 308 619 1100 1 350 2322

26. PESSI Aapo FIN 3.098 473 473 767 100 310 200 1652 325 183 100 973

27. LEICHTFRIED Philip AUT 2.896 0 438 108 265 973 595 289 318 1923

28. FJORDVANG Torben DEN 2.685 485 300 785 693 320 150 1396 315 0 504

29. SILVA Luis jun. POR 2.655 237 237 300 360 575 411 300 2058

30. BASTOS Tiago POR 2.553 180 180 1 218 263 780 289 250 2110

31. SKALOUD Ondrej CZE 2.491 170 170 248 270 622 675 387 1699

32. ALEXEENKO Sergey RUS 2.424 423 380 803 168 343 613 555 75 1008

33. WEIBOLD Julian AUT 2.384 100 100 167 432 300 1079 222 414 117 1205

34. PRESTINARI Emanuele ITA 2.303 535 383 918 400 217 740 360 43 645

35. FORSBERG Tom Karlsson SWE 2.193 215 215 448 142 708 315 311 168 1270

36. SLIVKO Evgeny RUS 1.986 323 109 432 618 230 1018 335 536

37. WEHINGER Georg AUT 1.921 48 48 458 119 692 620 118 1181

38. LA ROCCA Daniele ITA 1.805 810 375 400 1585 183 220 0

39. NOVAK Matej CZE 1.803 298 298 238 286 625 137 1219

40. DOLEZALEK Adam CZE 1.740 3 3 308 137 534 565 187 1203

2011 2012 2013



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Junior-Boys
31st December 2013

Rank Name Nation Total

YEC YNC National Comp. Total 2011 YWC / AC YNC National Comp. Total 2012 YEC YNC National Comp. Total 2013

2011 2012 2013

41. BRANDT Anders SWE 1.664 0 925 460 1662 1 2

42. BOGACHUK Dmitry RUS 1.416 698 300 998 348 418 0

43. FRANSSON Peter SWE 1.353 723 258 90 1071 235 282 0

44. KELLY Adam GBR 1.348 220 220 220 264 240 300 864

45. LICHTENBERG Jan Peter GER 1.325 0 267 200 560 478 765

46. MACHATSCHEK Mathias AUT 1.311 48 48 278 379 788 297 475

47. TARANENKO Kirill RUS 1.298 0 155 186 545 150 1112

48. LIMA Fabio POR 1.228 230 230 18 22 155 244 211 976

49. PAPE Marc GER 1.220 0 200 25 270 244 350 950

50. CARLSSON Marcus SWE 1.194 0 122 146 655 1048

51. MACHADO Andre POR 1.184 280 280 247 296 175 33 172 608

52. HARMENING Mark GER 1.138 0 250 300 267 257 838

53. FISCHBECK Pascal GER 1.129 180 200 380 242 290 287 459

54. BECKER Florian GER 1.127 380 380 233 280 292 467

55. PONTALLI Ella SUI 1.105 293 293 165 198 384 614

56. BEDNAR Martin CZE 1.095 698 253 951 120 144 0

57. BOTTENBERG Youri NED 1.070 260 260 228 220 538 170 272

58. ANDERSEN Nickolaj DEN 1.027 448 225 673 42 253 0 354 0

59. TOMAN Jiri CZE 1.011 0 0 295 337 1011

60. VIELHAUER Lars GER 948 408 270 678 225 270 0

61. LOTTERMOSER Thomas AUT 930 72 72 162 194 105 310 664

62. JÜRGENS Sven SUI 929 60 60 288 219 608 1 162 261

63. LAZAREV Georgy RUS 867 235 223 458 148 193 409 0

64. MILKOLOWSKI Maciek POL 830 240 240 260 312 174 278

65. GYADUKIAN Yury RUS 821 0 128 243 445 235 376

PUCHER Per AUT 821 0 0 165 348 821

67. NASANOV Nikita RUS 818 110 110 168 55 268 275 440

68. VLCEK Marek CZE 751 548 203 751 0 0

69. HAJEK Dominik AUT 750 187 187 198 238 203 325

70. KLIMEK Tomas CZE 743 473 270 743 0 0

71. MILOCH Szymon POL 735 107 107 177 212 260 416

72. KRAVIANSKY Daniel SVK 721 423 423 248 298 0

73. NGUYEN Lionel SWE 719 0 142 170 343 549

74. FRIEDLI Angelo SUI 716 0 57 68 165 240 648

75. GROF Marco SVK 644 298 298 198 90 346 0

76. BRÜCK Fabio GER 613 0 0 383 613

77. NEUMANN Lukas GER 600 0 0 375 600

78. CARLSSON Andreas SWE 589 0 0 368 589

79. OLIVEIRA Joao POR 583 185 244 429 128 154 0

80. KREUTTNER Benjamin AUT 571 0 0 245 112 571



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Junior-Boys
31st December 2013

Rank Name Nation Total

YEC YNC National Comp. Total 2011 YWC / AC YNC National Comp. Total 2012 YEC YNC National Comp. Total 2013

2011 2012 2013

81. DOLEZEL Radek jun. CZE 555 373 373 148 1 3 182 0

82. ZIELAFF Christian GER 547 200 200 0 217 347

83. LOCHMAHR Stefan AUT 503 0 48 58 278 445

84. BRÄNDLI Lauro SUI 491 0 0 307 491

85. KORYTIN Igor RUS 483 460 23 483 0 0

86. NUSAI Monkon THA 480 0 400 480 0

87. VILLANSEN Rasmus DEN 474 0 0 1 295 474

88. ANGYAL Roland HUN 465 128 128 1 280 337 0

89. FERREIRA Andre POR 462 144 144 1 242 292 15 1 26

90. NEUMANN Kevin GER 459 0 0 287 459

91. BOTTENBERG Yarno NED 458 10 10 0 280 448

92. FRÖJD Tommy SWE 448 0 0 280 448

WEBER Micha SUI 448 0 323 50 448 0

94. KLEMM Marc-Dominik GER 443 0 0 277 443

95. BRANDSTEDT Fabian SWE 426 0 243 292 84 134

96. EXNER Zbynek CZE 379 0 0 237 379

HANSSON Jonas SWE 379 0 92 110 168 269

98. MYSAK Ondrej CZE 376 0 0 165 70 376

99. SOMOGYI Kristof HUN 353 0 1 1 220 352

100. HEIPEL Ingmar GER 350 120 120 192 230 0

KEHR Marcel GER 350 0 292 350 0

102. LEVANDER Simon SWE 328 0 0 205 328

103. LJUNGBLAD Markus SWE 321 0 243 292 18 29

104. FAUSE HORVIND Erik NOR 320 0 0 200 320

105. FISCHER Christoph GER 315 0 0 197 315

HORST Valentin GER 315 0 0 197 315

107. HORN Kilian GER 307 0 0 192 307

108. KRAL Roman CZE 292 153 153 0 87 139

109. ULRICH Dominik GER 290 0 242 290 0

110. TUOMINEN Miklas FIN 286 0 238 286 0

111. GAISBACHER Christian AUT 285 63 63 0 139 222

112. DILLINGER Anton GER 283 0 0 177 283

113. OLIVEIRA Rui POR 275 0 0 105 67 275

114. WOLPER Maximilian GER 267 267 267 0 0

115. HABERL Florian AUT 262 0 81 97 103 165

116. CHELI Duccio ITA 260 0 217 260 0

117. MÜLLER Paul AUT 258 0 215 258 0

118. ROUS Adam CZE 242 0 108 130 70 112

119. KNÄULEIN Nico GER 240 240 240 0 0

SCHWICKERT Benedikt GER 240 0 200 240 0



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Junior-Boys
31st December 2013

Rank Name Nation Total

YEC YNC National Comp. Total 2011 YWC / AC YNC National Comp. Total 2012 YEC YNC National Comp. Total 2013

2011 2012 2013

121. FERREIRA Jose POR 238 237 237 1 1 0

122. GOUTORBE Marvin FRA 229 0 31 37 120 192

123. STELMASHONOK Evgeny RUS 223 223 223 0 0

124. VELATI Riccardo ITA 220 0 183 220 0

125. SVOBODA Boris CZE 219 0 0 137 219

126. LEICHTFRIED Daniel AUT 215 0 179 215 0

127. FALKNER Fabian AUT 211 125 125 72 86 0

128. BEZZOLA Marvin SUI 206 0 0 129 206

129. MALARIK Michal CZE 195 3 3 0 120 192

130. BRICKA Romain FRA 192 0 160 192 0

PAZDERKA Michal CZE 192 0 0 120 192

132. PAVSIC Darjan SLO 190 190 190 0 0

133. EKÄNGEN Andreas SWE 186 0 64 77 68 109

134. SILVA Bernardo POR 184 0 47 56 1 1 78 128

135. GOHR Elia GER 180 180 180 0 0

136. MAGALHAES Carlos POR 170 0 0 106 170

137. LEHNER Daniel AUT 160 0 133 160 0

138. BRÄNDLI Gino SUI 154 0 0 96 154

139. GROSSMANN Matthias AUT 150 150 150 0 0

140. MEHRING Jan POL 142 0 0 89 142

141. JUROSZEK Jan CZE 137 137 137 0 0

142. FREYTHALER Lukas AUT 131 83 48 131 0 0

143. DONNELLY Will GBR 130 0 106 127 1 1 3

JOHANSSON Alex SWE 130 130 130 0 0

PELZ Niklas GER 130 0 108 130 0

146. FREITAS Ricardo POR 123 123 123 0 0

147. MOLAEI KARANDAGH Taha IRI 121 0 1 100 121 0

148. TEIXEIRA Sergio POR 116 116 116 0 0

149. BAUER Maximilian AUT 110 0 0 69 110

BERCHTEL Marco AUT 110 0 0 69 110

KREUTTNER Marcel AUT 110 0 0 69 110

PAJER Stefan AUT 110 0 0 69 110

TAFERNER Andreas AUT 110 0 0 69 110

154. MUSTAFA Vullnet KOS 101 100 100 1 1 0

155. MAYRHUBER Oliver AUT 100 0 83 100 0

156. BERGHUBER Stephan AUT 96 96 96 0 0

157. MUMENTHALER Joel SUI 93 93 93 0 0

158. KARAKOC Koray TUR 92 92 92 0 0

159. AYDIN Mertcan TUR 90 90 90 0 0

FERREIRAS Antonio Maria POR 90 0 0 56 90



Calculation of the World-Ranking-List for Junior-Boys
31st December 2013

Rank Name Nation Total

YEC YNC National Comp. Total 2011 YWC / AC YNC National Comp. Total 2012 YEC YNC National Comp. Total 2013

2011 2012 2013

161. GAL Marcel AUT 80 0 67 80 0

162. DELIPETAR Raphael AUT 74 0 0 46 74

NETO Joao POR 74 73 73 1 1 0

WEINKE Dominik AUT 74 0 0 46 74

165. BENTO Bruno POR 73 73 73 0 0

166. VITOR Fabio POR 51 51 51 0 0

167. GUZELORDU Emre Doga TUR 35 35 35 0 0

168. BLACKBURN-SHAW Freddie GBR 26 0 20 24 1 2

169. CARAVANA Joao POR 3 0 1 1 1 2

GOIS Patrick SUI 3 0 0 1 1 3

171. HANSEN Niclas DEN 2 0 0 1 2

ZUBERBÜHLER Fabian SUI 2 0 0 1 2

173. CRUZ Paulo POR 1 1 1 0 0

LOBAO Jose POR 1 0 1 1 0

MAJCHER Dominik SVK 1 0 1 1 0

MASARIK Jan SVK 1 0 1 1 0
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2001 / 2 57 SCHRIMMEL Alexandra AUT 4.689 MACHACKOVA Sarka CZE 4.240 NORDIN Sandra SWE 4.138

2002 / 1 32 MACHACKOVA Sarka CZE 4.240 NORDIN Sandra SWE 4.138 TIETZOVA Katerina CZE 3.870

2002 / 2 57 NORDIN Sandra SWE 4.755 BLENDERMANN Stefanie GER 4.560 MACHACKOVA Sarka CZE 3.748

2003 / 1 49 NORDIN Sandra SWE 4.755 MACHACKOVA Sarka CZE 3.748 BRANDNER Heidi AUT 3.641

2003 / 2 61 NORDIN Sandra SWE 5.168 DALLINGER Stephanie AUT 5.049 BRANDNER Heidi AUT 4.935

2004 / 1 49 DALLINGER Stephanie AUT 5.049 BRANDNER Heidi AUT 4.935 ERLANDSSON Jenny SWE 3.922

2004 / 2 63 DALLINGER Stephanie AUT 5.529 HACKL Andrea AUT 4.647 BRANDNER Heidi AUT 4.397

2005 / 1 43 DALLINGER Stephanie AUT 3.533 HACKL Andrea AUT 3.173 BRANDNER Heidi AUT 2.616

2005 / 2 63 DALLINGER Stephanie AUT 5.984 HACKL Andrea AUT 5.888 CERNICEK Birgit AUT 5.241

2006 / 1 46 CERNICEK Birgit AUT 3.925 DALLINGER Stephanie AUT 3.318 HACKL Andrea AUT 3.317

2006 / 2 57 HACKL Andrea AUT 6.475 KARLSSON Karoline SWE 5.896 CERNICEK Birgit AUT 5.538

2007 / 1 43 HACKL Andrea AUT 4.066 CERNICEK Birgit AUT 3.090 DALLINGER Birgit AUT 2.591

2007 / 2 58 HACKL Andrea AUT 6.026 NAKLADALOVA Jana CZE 3.997 HANDLOVA Simona CZE 3.809

2008 / 1 40 HANDLOVA Simona CZE 2.554 NAKLADALOVA Jana CZE 2.503 UHL Jasmin GER 2.292

2008 / 2 62 NAKLADALOVA Jana CZE 5.333 HANDLOVA Simona CZE 5.045 BÜRKI Bettina SUI 3.615

2009 / 1 46 NAKLADALOVA Jana CZE 3.492 HANDLOVA Simona CZE 3.066 ELMDAHL Frida SWE 2.608

2009 / 2 58 NAKLADALOVA Jana CZE 5.689 ELMDAHL Frida SWE 5.115

NITSCHKE Anna GER 5.689

2010 / 1 36 NITSCHKE Anna GER 3.790 BOLLRICH Anne GER 3.344 ELMDAHL Frida SWE 3.299

2010 / 2 61 NITSCHKE Anna GER 5.342 BOLLRICH Anne GER 5.104 JEHLE Lara AUT 4.398

2011 / 1 46 NITSCHKE Anna GER 3.152 BOLLRICH Anne GER 3.053 JEHLE Lara AUT 2.838

2011 / 2 67 BOLLRICH Anne GER 5.677 JEHLE Lara AUT 4.601 KARLSSON Sara SWE 4.145

2012 / 1 55 DANNER Martina AUT 3.017 PEUKER Vanessa GER 2.774 BENN Katharina GER 2.707

2012 / 2 73 PEUKER Vanessa GER 5.614 BENN Katharina GER 5.293 JEHLE Lara AUT 5.133
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2013 / 1 56 PEUKER Vanessa GER 5.614 BENN Katharina GER 5.293 JEHLE Lara AUT 5.133

2013 / 2 58 DELLMANN Annika GER 6.199 BENN Katharina GER 5.289 PEUKER Vanessa GER 4.918

Board of Honour
World-Ranking-List for Junior-Girls
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          WMF is a

          member of:

Year
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2001 / 2 154 MEYER Ernst Jan NED 4.521 WINKLER Martin AUT 4.507 TROCK Michael GER 4.504

2002 / 1 81 MEYER Ernst Jan NED 4.521 TIEKSTRA Erik NED 4.348 ANDERSSON Jesper SWE 3.839

2002 / 2 166 ANDERSSON Jesper SWE 6.562 MEYER Ernst Jan NED 5.392 NEPRAS Jiri CZE 5.354

2003 / 1 132 ANDERSSON Jesper SWE 6.562 TIEKSTRA Erik NED 4.727 KARLSSON Jimmy SWE 4.665

2003 / 2 186 ANDERSSON Jesper SWE 8.279 MOLNAR Karel CZE 7.020 JOHANSSON Marcus SWE 6.309

2004 / 1 135 MOLNAR Karel CZE 7.020 JOHANSSON Marcus SWE 6.309 GRUNTORAD Jakub CZE 5.869

2004 / 2 191 MOLNAR Karel CZE 8.124 JOHANSSON Marcus SWE 7.875 EISENSCHMIDT Peter SWE 6.759

2005 / 1 146 MOLNAR Karel CZE 5.041 EISENSCHMIDT Peter SWE 4.271 ITÄLÄ Pekka FIN 3.938

2005 / 2 207 MOLNAR Karel CZE 9.105 EISENSCHMIDT Peter SWE 7.839 KLOSEK Daniel GER 7.197

2006 / 1 169 MOLNAR Karel CZE 5.493 EISENSCHMIDT Peter SWE 4.689 ITÄLÄ Pekka FIN 4.210

2006 / 2 218 MOLNAR Karel CZE 9.224 EISENSCHMIDT Peter SWE 8.539 BROWN Lars SWE 7.281

2007 / 1 151 HANSSON Tim SWE 4.790 MACHO Ivan CZE 4.508 BRITZ Gerrit GER 4.015

2007 / 2 202 HANSSON Tim SWE 7.798 MACHO Ivan CZE 7.551 SJÖBERG Martin SWE 7.075

2008 / 1 132 HANSSON Tim SWE 4.556 BRITZ Gerrit GER 3.887 RIENER Patrick AUT 3.217

2008 / 2 195 WIDLERT John SWE 5.724 BRITZ Gerrit GER 5.313 STANCIK Michal CZE 4.951

2009 / 1 151 SKALOUD Vit CZE 3.192 SVENSSON Filiph SWE 3.074 KRÄMER Maximilian GER 2.906

2009 / 2 203 SKALOUD Vit CZE 6.024 SVENSSON Filiph SWE 5.733 SCHEDIN Rasmus SWE 4.884

2010 / 1 142 SKALOUD Vit CZE 3.579 LÖDDING Kai SUI 3.412 CERVINKA Marc AUT 3.194

2010 / 2 205 BHEND Nicolai SUI 5.896 HETTRICH Robin GER 5.664 SCHATZER Christoph AUT 5.466

2011 / 1 157 HETTRICH Robin GER 4.193 BHEND Nicolai SUI 3.966 JAGSCHITZ Mathias AUT 3.493

2011 / 2 213 HETTRICH Robin GER 6.921 BHEND Nicolai SUI 5.955 LEVIS Lorenzo ITA 5.599

2012 / 1 154 HETTRICH Robin GER 4.126 LAU Philipp GER 3.703 ANDEREGG Jan SUI 2.983

2012 / 2 196 LAU Philipp GER 6.956 HETTRICH Robin GER 6.606 SHUMILOV SUSOHO Derice SWE 5.291

2013 / 1 166 LAU Philipp GER 6.956 SHUMILOV SUSOHO Derice SWE 5.291 ANDEREGG Jan SUI 5.265

Board of Honour
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2013 / 2 LAU Philip GER 6.682 WALESKA Marcel GER 6.352 SHUMILOV SUSOHO Derice SWE 6.321

Board of Honour
World-Ranking-List for Junior-Boys
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Year
Ranked
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2001 / 2 13 Czech Republic CZE Sweden SWE Netherlands NED

2002 / 2 18 Sweden SWE Germany GER Czech Republic CZE

2003 / 2 20 Sweden SWE Germany GER Austria AUT

2004 / 2 22 Germany GER Austria AUT Sweden SWE

2005 / 2 23 Austria AUT Sweden SWE Germany GER

2006 / 2 25 Austria AUT Sweden SWE Czech Republic CZE

2007 / 2 24 Austria AUT Germany GER Sweden SWE

2008 / 2 24 Austria AUT Germany GER Czech Republic CZE

2009 / 2 24 Germany GER Austria AUT Sweden SWE

2010 / 2 24 Germany GER Austria AUT Switzerland SUI

2011 / 2 26 Germany GER Austria AUT Sweden SWE

2012 / 2 27 Germany GER Sweden SWE Austria AUT

2013 / 2 24 Germany GER Sweden SWE Austria AUT

Board of Honour
Youth-World-Ranking-List  -  Nations-Ranking

1st 2nd 3rd



WMF-Gold-Sponsors

3D Minigolf Handels GmbH & Co KG  
 

 
Minigolf balls and clubs 

 

Address: Novomaticstr. 13, A - 2352 Gumpoldskirchen / Austria 
Tel.: +43 2252-62334 
Fax: +43 2252-6233430 
Email: 3d-minigolf@aon.at 
Web: http://www.3d-minigolf.at 

 
 

Cost of Wisconsin  
 

Minigolf courses 

 

Address: 4201 Highway P, Jackson WI 53037 

Tel.: +1 262-677-6070 

Fax: +1 262-677-5300 

Email: Stanwyck@costofwisconsin.com 

Web: http://www.costofwisconsin.com 

 

 
Fun-Sports GmbH  
 

 
Minigolf balls, clubs, equipment, miniaturegolf and feltgolf courses 

 

Address: Panzerleite 49, D - 96049 Bamberg / Germany 
Tel.: +49 951-52705 
Fax: +49 951-52711 
Email: funsports@t-online.de 
Web: http://www.fun-sports-germany.com  

 
Game'N Fun N. Ruff Golf-Shop  
 

 
Minigolf balls, clubs, equipment and courses 

 

Address: Bleicherstr. 16A, D - 88212 Ravensburg / Germany 
Tel.: +49 751-22919 
Fax: +49 751-17462 
Email: service@gamenfun.de 
Web: http://www.gamenfun.de 

 
 

Gebetshammer und Mitges. GnbR  

 

Minigolf balls and equipment 

 

Address: M&G Minigolf, Kendlerstrasse 59a, AT-5020 Salzburg  

Tel.: +43 (0) 664 /3388833 

Email: m.gebetshammer@aon.at 

Web: www.mg-minigolf.com 

 

 



WMF-Gold-Sponsors

Minigolf 35 Spor Ekipmanları Ltd. Şti. 

Mini Golf, Crazy Golf, Hobby Golf ... 

 Adress: 5. Sanayi Sitesi 412 Sokak No:64 Pınarbaşı İzmir Turkey  
Tel : 00 90 232 479 88 56  
Fax : 00 90 232 479 70 00  
Email: sales@minigolf35.com  
Web: http://www.minigolf35.com  

Web: http://www.sgs35.com 

 
 

Minigolf Club ‘Olympiysky-Dagomis’  

 

 

Address: Krasnodar region, Sochi, Lazarevsky district, poselok Dagomys, 

Leningradskaya street, 7A, Russia, 354000 

Tel.: +7 (8622) 522 294 

Email: kaplun@sochiplaza.org 

Web: http://www.olimp.sochi.ru/golf_en.htm 

 
 

NIFO AB  
 

 
Minigolf balls, clubs, equipment, miniaturegolf and feltgolf courses 

 

Address: Kastanjevägen 28, 23435 Lomma / Sweden 
Tel.: +46 40-932620 
Fax: +46 40-932423 
Email: info@nifo.se 
Web: http://www.nifo.se  

 
Sport - Reisinger  
 

 
Minigolf balls, clubs and equipment 

 

Address: Wäscherberg 3, D - 93138 Lappersdorf 
Tel.: +49 941-84767 
Fax: +49 941-891609 
Email: service@minigolf-reisinger.com 
Web: http://www.minigolf-reisinger.com 

 
 

SV Golf s.r.o. 
 

 
Minigolf courses, balls and equipment  

 

Address: Na Sibeníku 50, CZ-77900 Olomouc, Czech Republic  
Tel.: +420 58 5413898 
Fax: +420 58 5413898 
Email: svgolf@iol.cz 
Web: http://www.svgolf.cz 

 

 

 



WMF-Gold-Sponsors

Technosoyuzservis Ltd. Co. 
 

 
Minigolf courses 

 

Address: Alexander Gorelovskiy, 73 Prospekt Lenina, office 420 
RUS-603090 Nizhny Novgorod / Russia 
Tel./Fax.: +7(831)2500052 
Email: goallv@mail.ru 
Web: http://www.technogolf.ru 
 

 
 

WGW 
 

 
Minigolf courses 

 

Address: Karel Reichl, Podhradí 6, CZ-783 35 Horka nad Moravou, Czech Republic 
Tel.: +420 777 796 710 
Email: info@wgw.cz 
Web: http://www.wgw.cz 
 

 

 



WMF-Silver-Sponsors

City Golf AB  
 

 
Felt golf courses 

 

Address: Box 427, SE - 89128 Örnsköldsvik / Sweden 
Tel.: +46 660-51300 
Fax: +46 660-51766 
 

 

 
Minigolf Kaufmann  
 

 
Minigolf courses 

 

Address: Ludwig-Thoma-Str. 15a, D - 83233 Bernau / Germany 
Tel.: +49 8051-8877 
Fax: +49 8051-89724 

 
 

Riethorst BV Freizeit- & Metalltechnik  
 

 
Miniaturgolf courses and equipment 

 

Address: Rekkensebinnenweg 53, NL - 7157 CD Rekken / Niederlande 
Tel.: +31 545-431290 
Fax: +31 545-431733  

 


